

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To	THE	DEPARTM	ENT	OF	MINES,
	C	harleston.	W.	Va.	

Charleston, W. Va.	
Mrs. Emily F. Mathewson	OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OF COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
630 Rergen Ave., Jersey City, N. J.	P. O. Box 4158, Charleston 4, W. Va.
	July 13, 19 53
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS	Grant District
	County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Well No.9-(OLO Serial No. 884) 82° 15'
ADDRESS	F. E. Mathewson
GENTLEMEN:	Farm Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to	drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case	may be) under grant or lease dated March 10.
The Owens Bottle Co. & Libbey-Owens She	et Glass Co., and recorded on the lith day
of September, 1927	and recorded on the TATE day
	in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 10 , page 185 .	
and County above named, determined by survey and land marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which saries of the same, who have mapped their workings	engineer and shows the proposed location of a well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District courses and distances from two permanent points, or believes there are no coal operators operating beds said well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundand filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
(= any) above named a	as addressees.
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cau- coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said least forms for use in making such objections will be on request and that all such objections must set forth.	(if any) are notified that any objections they may ey are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if use a dangerous condition in or about their respective rement of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of Department. Said coal operators are further notified furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or the direction and distance the proposed location should
(The next paragraph is to be completed only	in Department's conv.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were	mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
danied codi operators or coal owners at their above a	house seement 11 this
Vest Virginia.	this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
001211	ruly yours,
(8)	OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
MEG ABGINIA ES	WELL OPERATOR
MEDI VINUINIA DE PRINCE Address )	P. O. Box 4158
Of }	Charleston - 4-
Well Operator	CITY OR TOWN 02/09/202
5059312829303	West Virginia
	STATE

\*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

885



STATE OF WEST VINCIMIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

# NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

Mrs. Emily F. Mathewson 630 sergen ave., Jersey City, M. J. P. O. Box bliss, Charleston U. W. Va. July 13, 19 53 COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION STRAIS JAKERIM TO REHWO Well No. 9-(OLO Serial No. 88h) F. E. Mathewson The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease deted March 10. madeby Frank E. Mathewson & Wife The Owens Bottle Co. & Libbey-Owens Sheet Glass Co. and retorded on the 11th day Ser Jember, 1927 The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for oil and gas by the understoned well operator on the farm and in the Magistarial District and County above named, determined by survey and courses, and distances from two permanent points, or The andersumed well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds of coal beneath and tarm or tract of land on which and well is located, or within 500 test of the bounds arise of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addresseds. Cent operators or cost operators or cost owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to each proposed location, or which day are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective cost must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten" days from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said cost operators are further motified that therms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as demiricly as is reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections must set forth as demiricly as is reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should be marked to continue the proposed location should (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.) Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above OWERS, LIBSEY-OWERS CAS DEPARTMENT

02/09/2024

\*Section 8 . . . It so agest objections be filed or he found by the department of mines willing asid period of for days from the receipt of acts and proposed location, the department of raines to said proposed location, the department at all forthwith fame to the voil operators a drilling lemmit receipt the filing of such piets that no objections have been usede by the coal operators to the location, or found there so by the department, and that the same approved and the well operator authorised to proceed to arrive at said location.

P. C. Box 1158

Charleston - L-

# OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORKLE AVENUE

P. O. BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA



July 13, 1953

W. Va. Department of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston 5, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit for our well No. 884 which is farm well No. 9 on our F. E. Mathewson lease, situated in Grant District, Wayne County. A plat showing the location is also enclosed.

Yours very truly,

T. S. Flourney Chief Engineer

JC

Encls (2)

CC: Mrs. Emily F. Mathewson





# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON July 23, 1953

JOSEPH BIERER
ARCH J. ALEXANDER
CHIEF

Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department P. O. Box 4158 Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are permits for the drilling of the following

wells:

Permit No. Well No. Rarm District

Lin-1122 5-Sr-891 F. F. Starcher Harts Creek
Way-885 9-Sr-884 F. E. Mathewson Grant

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH: K Encl-h

CC: Inspectors Dana E. Lawson O. C. Allen



# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON July 23, 1953



Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department P. O. Box 1,158 Charleston, West Virginia

Well Mo.

5-81-891

9-31-88h

Centlemen:

Enclosed are permits for the drilling of the following

rellew

District

Permit No.

Lin-1122 268-vs1

Harts Oreck dnard

F. E. Mathemeon

F. F. Starcher

Yory truly yours,

incipled ovijetalelelelele

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CMH:K I-Long

CG: Inspectors Bank B. Lusson O. C. Allen

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top /4	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Sand	Light	Hard	1037	1039	Twelve hours	later, hold	was filled wi
Sand	White	Med.	1039	1049	water again.		
	Parint .	1784	70.5	10%	Reamed hole	from 805 to	817'. Ran 8-5/8
	In the	A COLUMN TO		3.4			ter but could
and the second	777337	<b>国际教育</b>	195XA	100			ottom. Gas tes
*	77 GG.	100 Maria			ed 60/10 W-1 Pulled 8-5/8		•9 M
	PETOE	A CONTRACTOR	1.140	- 199 - 270	Test after	ulling csg.:	
	1400	The same	3048		32/10 W-5/	8" pl. =	17.3 M
	Arran	10%	204	104	Reamed hole	to 832. Re-	ran 8-5/8" csg bail down water
	PROCE 1	Service Services	A STOLL . THE	100	level 200'.	er would not	Dall down water
Birt No	TOTAL	Clost.			Resumed dril		
Sand Sand	White	Hard Hard	1049	1167	Water level	raised to 16	4' at 1150
Slate	Light	Soft	1177	1177			
Big Lime	White	Hard	1180	1275		400	
Big Lime	White	Hard	1275	1355	0 7000 -	70 - 1-	
	THE PERSON NAMED IN	4000	105		Gas 1288 5/ Gas 1294' 20	10 W-4"	1.0 M 2.9 M
	STOCK .	Todan to				10 W-5/8"	8.1 M
Mac Crady	Red	Hard	1355	1384		18/10 W-4"	2.0 M
Injun Sand	Grey	Hard Med.	1384 1450	1450 1495	000 11:05 27	/30 W F/98	17 O W
Sl. & Shells	Light	Soft	1495	1501	Gas 1405 31	10 M-2/0	17.0 M
Lime Shells	Dark	Hard	1501	1511			
Sl. & Shells	Dark	Med.	1511	1541			
Lime Shells	Light Light	Hard Med.	1541 1557	1557 1580			
Slate	Dark	Soft	1580	1623	SCORE ES TO	1 1 1	
Sl. & Shells	Light	Med.	1623	1669			
Tate	Light	Soft	1669	1936	Test 1651 1	6/10 W-3/8"	7.4 M
rains -	and the state of	NO.				0/10 W-3/8"	8.5 M
rate -	-Usidž	DELLE TO	S ST	T.	Test 1690 L	0/10 W-3/8"	6.9 M
and the state of t					Gas 1705 L Gas 1722 5	6/10 W-3/8" 2/10 W-3/8"	7.4 M
11 Theorement of	Color	24年20 FF	108		Jap 1/22	2/10 11-3/0	7.9 M
Salt Water			No. of the last of		Test 1936, w	hen starting	up, 39/10 W-
Shale	Brown	Soft	1936	1946	3/8" = 6.8 1	3 PKS	
Berea	Light	Hard	1946	1956	Gas 1951 5	1/10 W-3/8"	7.8 M
late	Light	Soft	1956	1966	Gas 1961 58/	10 W-5/8"	23.3 M MONES
Shell Slate	Light Light	Hard Soft	1966 1971	1971 2001	Toot 3001. 3	C/30 W C/90	30 3 4
hell	Light	Hard	2001	2005	Test 1994 3 Pulled 8-5/8	csg. at 19	61, W
late	Light	Soft	2005	2008	Gas 2014 40		19.3 M
ime hale	Light Brown	Hard Soft	2008	2014		Los	
late	Light	Soft	2079	2079		1,00	
1. & Shells	Dark	Med.	2205	2220		Peri	
late	Light	Soft	2220	2484		7, 50%	
r. Shale	Brown	. Soft .	2484	2564		2/10 W-5/8" 5/10 W-5/8"	17.3 M
1. & Shells	Light	Soft	2564	2628	000-2371	)/ 10 n-5/0"	18.1 M
late	Light	Soft	2628	2651		0/10 W-5/8"	16.7 M
r. Shale late	Brown Light	Soft Soft	2651 2696	2696 2711		0/10 W-5/8"	21.6 M
r. Shale	Brown '	Soft	2711	2825	Gas 2568 70	0/10 W-5/8"	25.6 M
hells	Dark	Hard	2825	2830		4/10 W-5/8"	26.3 M
r. Shale.	Brown	Soft	2830	2979	Gas 2658 60	0/10 W-1"	60.7 M
Andress . 101	ma Prest	ATTENDED	A			7/10 W-1" 0/10 W-1±"	73.1 M
							125 M
Company		STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE			Gas 2888 17	//10 W-2"	129 M
Permit No.					Gas 2913 47	7/10 W-2" 7/10 W-2" 8/10 W-2"	129 M 02/09/2024 180 M

Date October 28,

APPROVED OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPT.

By (Title) Geolo

Geologist



DEPARTMENT OF MINES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION /4

# MELL RECORD

Wayne

Gas 1039 blew all water out of hole. T035 666 666 686 Hard Light Sand 14ght Sand 686 616 . bell Hahl Reduced to 8" hole at 805. Sand Hard 616 698 Hight Med. Sand 698 875 Settling Sand MUTTE 797-827 (Bailli Water hole 875 877 Hard Water 721, 601 Med. Grey Sand S BBH 877 Sand 602 169 Hard MUTTE MUTTE Sand · paw 169 628 tagia SPETT 9T9 Hard 628 Slate Dark TLS 919 TIOS .beM Light Sand 657 TLS Dark Broken Sand 657 857 1JOS 14751617181920 TJOS Dark Sand 568 E57 right 568 688 .beM pues Slate Light TSE tios 389 · paw Grey pues 375 TO THEM TO THEM TAKES TSE 292 TJOS Dark Slate 375 MEST VIRGINIA Dark Sand .beM 292 277 961 100 1Jos Light Slate 277 238 right pues 232 Hard 238 Siste 1Jos Dark 232 224 111505 Sand thgil L6T .beM 224 Dark Slate JJ0S L6T 06T Hard MUTTE Sand 79T 06T Sand Hard Dark LST 79T EST 1Jos BJSCK Coal LST Slate Water at 143, EST TOB TJOS Dark J BPH Coal TIOS BJSCK TOB 66 Slate TJOS Dark 26 66 Coal BJSck TJOS 16 76 Sand Light .beM 76 TE 1Jos GLGA Slate ST TE Surface 0 SJ Hard or Soft Oil, Gas or Water Formation doL Bottom Remarks Depth Salt water Teet FEET LSL INCHES 161 INCHES FEET 847नजन INCHESTES 87 INCHES bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT Rock Pressure\_ hrs. 380 88 Volume Berea & Shale 250; 256 Cu. Ft. BI & BI 6: /10ths Merc. in Tuch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft. Date Open Flow Inch /10ths Water in With 6200# Detonite Perf. bottom. Date Shot 10-7-53 From 23191 1000E oT Liners Used Perf. top. Drilling completed ES-E-OT Perf. bottom. Drilling commenced 7-27-53 3-7\Sm Perf. top. 117 199ST Address Jersey City, N. J. 630 Bergen Ave., 94/8/ 1275' 10" ISTS I DI Mineral rights are owned by Mrs. Emily F. Mathewson 118/5-8 % Depth set 562 - 1566 Pulled 831 1 TOI 118/5-8 1/8/ Pulled 718 The surface of tract is owned in fee by-10-3/14 161 Size of 6-5/8" x34" x16 16T Grant Mayne Well No. 9 (Serial No. 884) HOOKWALL EJ6A. 726,27 Kind of Packer O.W.S. Location (waters)\_ Size F. E. Mathewson Acres 861 Address P. O. Box hl58, Charleston L. W. Va. Casing and Tubing Used in Drilling Left in Well Company OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS COMPANY Раскетя Permit No. Way-885 (KIND) Oil or Gas Well

SEOT

**TO35** 

1Jos

Hard

2109

Dark

Light

Dark

Slate Lime Shell

STate

TOBY

SEOT

(OAEE)

Could not gage because of incoming wat

GVD

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
						ARL BEING	
						GGT 1953	
		7794				11.10	
				1			
		F. Netts and my	and the second				
					CVEACH	Diene C	
					STEEL DES	7885 (8.5)	Le*
					7570.		
					ARMA TOTAL	110	2, 396-38
		Value grifes	N 193	5933	200 mg/s	- 100 - 100	TO SHELL TO
		SOPET LONG		1045			
***			3560	2000 2		e jaar jaars	
Formation		Barrage	gob	Hotion	OF CAR	Eosing Nobel	Redustics
oft water		1001		ar negl		es Tres	DAGD
resh Water		feed	T-10-1	The state of the s			DIGH
II.			abbles, let 34 hrs.		исолицинан	F.J. B.R.)	
ock Pressure		lbs.	The state of the s			2	A RANGEL
olume //		11	for the fine of the first factor of the first	CASING CEM	CNTED -	INB. No.	E Di
		u	Traff		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
sto Shot						. K8	L. bettom
thing completed		45"		Linera Usedan		195	100
rilling commenced				8			r, bottom
		Sadronn 1	Alat money	23/18/7		Pe	E 50D-
meral rights are o		Purification in the second		0.%		Da	th set
e surface of tract		Reo by Address		8.7		5/2	ot
etrict		County		18			
seation (waters) eli No.			ley	10		Kit	d of Packer.
irin			y cardinates	Sixe			
ddress				Angre#			
mpany A The	IN STATE			Compt ing	new live	Part la	3,000,000 A
rmit No.			,			Oil or Gas V	02/09/2024
			MELL	RECORE			

Date October 28, , 1953

APPROVED OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS CAS DEPT. , Owner

By (Title) Geologist



Polegist

OIL AND GAS DIVISION DEPARTMENT OF MINES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

(cont.)

# METT BECORD

14151617787 WEST VIRGINIA OCI 1823 71780883 520 W Total SZO M Berea & Shale BL & B.I. M 9 (27 Hrs. after Shot) Final Open Flow: \* 1995T tubing on HW packer at Han 3-1/2" 37/TO M-57. = ST3M Test 20 hr. M 66E 35/10 M-30 Test I hr. 823 M. Test 15 min. after shot - 10/10 M-3" = Test before shot = 27/10 W-2" = 163 M .d .T .tone restla 5976 Total Depth 3000 30/TO M-Su Test - 3000 3000 5262 1308 MUTTE STate True oner meek-end. Turned into Oil, Gas or Water Hard or Soft Found Formation Top Color Bottom Remarks Depth Salt water Teet\_ ляяя INCHES INCHES THEET Fresh water feet FEET INCHES THEFT INCHES -bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT THAT INCHES Rock Pressure. Cn. Ft. /10ths Merc. in. CASING CEMENTED Inch SIZE No. Ft. Date\_ Open Flow /10ths Water in Perf. bottom. From Date Shot\_ OT. Liners Used Perf. top\_ Drilling completed\_ Perf. bottom. 7. Drilling commenced. 3 Perf. top\_ Address 91/89 Mineral rights are owned by-849 Depth set Address **%8** The surface of tract is owned in fee by-TOT Lize of 13 Elev. -9T Kind of Packer-Location (waters)\_ Size Address Casing and Tubing Used in Drilling Left in Well Раскетя Company OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPT. 02/09/2024 Permit No. Way-885 Oil or Gas Well SYD

(Over)

# FERC-121

	-		A		
1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)		47-099	-0885	• .	
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)		108 NA Section of NGPA Category Code			
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)		_	NA .	feet	
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name P, (	D. Box 1473	Corporation WV		009283 Seller Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	NA Field Nam Wayr County			WV State	
(b) For OCS wells:	NA Area Nam	Date of Lea		NA Block Number  NA OCS Lease Number	
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	F	. E. Mathe	ewson 9	-884	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	NA NA				
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)		ille Industi	ries, Inc.		N/Available
(b) Date of the contract:			1 2 2 6 7 Mo. Day	7 3 Yr.	
(c) Estimated annual production:			3.	9 MMcf.	
		(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices (Indicate (+) or (-).)	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: See Addendum "A" (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		1 2 8 3	0 0 5 1	0 0 0 3	1 3 3 6
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.243	0.302	0.0	2.545
9.0 Person responsible for this application:  Agen6\(\foats\)Use Only  Date Received by Juris. Agency  Date Received by FERC	Signature 02 /		P & have	Tiele	n Counsel

	WELL DETERMINATION REPORT	
ARTICLPAN	DATE: 00 + 100	BUYER-SELLER CODE
WELL OP	PERATOR: Industrial Gas Consoration	009283
FIRST P	URCHASER: Houdaille Industries, Inc.	
OTHER:		
	artment of Mines, Oil & Gas Division ETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	Petertal de
. 79023	28.108.099.0885	
Use Above Relating	File Number on all Communications to Determination of this Well	
	CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING	
ITEM NO.		
1 FERC-	-121 / Items not completed - Line No.	
	- Agent / William C. Charlton	
	- Well Permit	
	- Well Plat V	
	5- Well Record / Drilling / Deepening	
	G- Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced? Rat:	io
	9- Annual Production 2 years	
	0- 90 day Production 87 Days off Line:	
	3- Application for Certification. Complete?	
	IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58. Complete	Affidavit /
	Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Struct	
•.	1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyse	
	Date Commenced: 7-27-53 (inil) Deepened	
	roduction Depth: 1951, 1651-193:1288-1302.1405	•
	roduction Formation: Bereu, Shak, Big Lime; Big Inju	
(5) -	For Ber. & Tha 250 Mef, BL & BI - 1	and Total: 25%
(5) S	tatic R.P. initially: 380 - 88 h/s.	, , , , , , ,
	ther Gas Test:	
	vg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 10.3 Mcf	$\begin{pmatrix} 3721 \\ 363 \end{pmatrix}$
	vg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 10.3 Mcf	ROUL
	ine Pressure: 33 PSIG	
(5) 0:	il Production: From Completion Report	02/09/2024
	oes lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done:	1/0
	s affidavit 'igned? Notarized?	
	al well rec. with the Department confirm the submitted info	ernation? Yes
	Informatic Does computer program confirm?	
•	nation Ohiocet to? By Whom?	

FORM	IV-	50%0
112 -	731	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVI

	Dace	02/28	. 1979
	Operator's Well No.	9-884	
VISION	API Well	094	0885

Mo. 47 - 099 -

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER CAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

	DESIGNATED AGENT William C. Charlton
	ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473
	Charleston, WV 25325
WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation	n LOCATION: Elevation 726.27'
ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473	Watershed Not Available
Charleston, WV 25325	Dist Grant county Wayne Quad. Wayne
CAS PURCHASER *	Gas Purchase Contract No.*
ADDRESS	Meter Chart Code R0323
/	Date of Contract *
	*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B&O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia, our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston, West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

FORM IV-56WC (Reverse) [12-78]

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized in making the determination herein.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes  $No_X$ . If yes, indicate the type and source of the information.

### AFFIDAVIT

I. Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

Z. 3.21+

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Kanawha . TO WIT:

I. Charlotte I. Mathews, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid. do certify that Lawrence B. Mentzer whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 28 day of February, 19 79, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of February, 19 79.

My term of office expires on the 5th day of December, 1985.

Charlatte J. Mathews

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MIMES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date February 28 . 19 79 Operator's Well No. 9-884

API Well No. 47 - 099 - 0885 Permit

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Previous File No. NA

WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation	DESIGNATED AGENT Willi	iam C. Charlton
ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473 Charleston, W. Va. 25325	ADDRESS P. O. Box Charleston	
		1, W. Va. 25525
Gas Purchase Contract No. * and Meter Chart Code R0323	Date (Month, day and year	)
Name of First Purchaser *		
	P. O. Box)	
	tate) (Zip	
FERC Seller Code 009283	FERC Buyer Code	
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:	. 108	NA NA
(1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121) (2) Determination that increased production recovery technology.	is the result of enhanced	Caregory Code .
(3) Determination of a seasonally affected we	1.1. 1 1	Division Counsel
(*See FERC-121 Addendum "A")	Name (12-int) Signature	Taile Title
	P. O. Box 1473 Street or P. O. Box	
	Charleston, W. Va.	25325 (Zip Code)
	(304 342-8166 Area Phone Number Code	<u> </u>
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)	code	
See Separate Certificate Attached		
(All of the above to be completed by the Operator,	/Applicant)	
(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Execut purchaser, if known).		
The Department of Mines has received well as meeting the requirements of Section (NGPA): or for determination that increased punder Section 108 of (NGPA): or for determination of the section 108 of (NGPA):	under the Natura	al Gas Policy Act of 1978. enhanced recovery technology
All interested parties are hereby notified the office of the Oil and Gas Division in Charlest be heard there will be a public hearing, if requesting the control of the con	ied that on theday or ton, West Virginia, or as : sted, or if objection is f	f , 19 , at soon thereafter as it may iled.
This Application is assigned File No.	•	
Initial review of information submitted entitled to certification as claimed under the Nat and any additional evidence will be made at the trast the matter may be heard.	tural Gas Policy Act (NGPA)	). A review of this evidence
Unless objections are timely filed or a days, a hearing will not be held except on ex part go to determination.		
	WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT	OF MINES
		7 13
TEC 561979		Director
1 200 000000	Ву	
Date received by Jurisdictional Agency	Title	02/09/2024

# U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20426

# APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA) (Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

## PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

### General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108 of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

# Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

1000

Section of NGPA	Category Code	Description	
102	1	New OCS Lease	٠,
102	2	New onshore well (2.5 mile test)	
102	3	New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)	
102	4	New onshore reservoir	
102	5	New reservoir on old OCS Lease	
103		New onshore production well	
107		High cost natural gas	
108	_	Stripper well	•

### Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date	Purchaser	Buyer Code
(Mo. Day Yr.) 06/08/79	Industrial Gas Corporation	009283

Remarks:

#### **FERC-121**

1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)		47- 09	99-0885		
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	it to M	107 Section of N	GPA CO	NA Category Code	
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	bar in	o terror de la companya de la compan	NA	feet	
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name P. Street	ork Corporat O, Box 3711 rleston	W	V 25337 State Zip Code	N/A Seller Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	NA Field Nar Wayne County		9106	WV State	
(b) For OCS wells:	NA Area Nan	Date of Lea		NA Block Number  NA  OCS Lease Number	
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	F.E.	. Mathewson	9-884	19 2 2	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	NA_				•
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company			018629 Buyer Code	
(b) Date of the contract:			0,8,1,7, Mo. Day	8 <sub>1</sub> 0 <sub>1</sub> Yr.	
(c) Estimated annual production:			3.9	MMcf.	201
	1 (19) 150	(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.404	324	0.0	2.7 2 8
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2 4 0 4	3 2 4	0.0	2.7 2 8
9.0 Person responsible for this application:  Agency Use Only  Date Received by Juris. Agency	Name	ence B. Men	tzer	Corporat	te Attorney
Date Received by FERC	Signature  Date App	ication is Complet	~ (	304) 342-8166 Phorie Number	02/09/202

Tug Fork Corp.	NA
Sim Fennessee Gas Pipeline CD	018629
EE:	
Tegarinent of Mines, Til & Sas Division Fil HETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	
00331.107.099.0885	
Above File Norther on all Communications	
Tating To Tatermination of this Well	
CHECK DATE TIEM AS COMPLETE OF HOLD THAT IS MINISTED	
<u>c.</u>	
FIFT-121 Tions not completed - line No.	
IV-1 /jent Lawrence B. Mentzer	
2V-2 Well Fermit	
2V.t Well Flat	
2V-31 Vell Fecore	
TV-3f Sis-Dil Test: Ses Stily Wes Eil Freduced?	
TV-25 result Territor No Products	
TY-40 to day freduction Tays off line:	
TV-18 typlication for terriffication. T -place?	
17 Tar - 23 - 22 - 23 - 24 - 27 - 25 - 27 - 22 - 27	
filer: furvey	
Streeture Hap Indicate Vell Tele	
Cas analytes	
Date contenced: 7/27/53Date acrificies 10/7/53 Torre	es -
) Troduction Tepth: 2830/2979; 27/1/2825; 2696/	•
5) Treturition Terration Br. Shale; ; Slate	<i>j</i>
i) Ital to The The 256 metal	
380#	
Callet Cas Test:	
7) Avg. Lasty Cas from Arrual Freductions No F	rod
E) Avg. Telly Gas from 10-day ending w71 - 100 days //	<b>1</b> 02/09/2024 ·
E) time Fressure: None : isi	C from Daily Paper
5) Oil Freduction: No Fred Completion Teport	
) Thes lease in contary indicate enthanced receivery leting dine	No
) 19 aline in en in	
	1.0.

FORM	IV-	5	SWC
[12-7	8]		

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date		- 191	19_
Operator Well No.	5	9-884	
API Well No. 47	- 09	9 County	0885

### WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

HIGH COST GAS WELL

NGPA Sec	tion 107
	DESIGNATED AGENT Lawrence B. Mentzer
	ADDRESS P. O. Box 3711
	Charleston, W.Va. 25337
WELL OPERATOR Tug Fork Corporation	LOCATION: Elevation 726.27
ADDRESS P. O. Box 3711	Watershed N/A
Charleston, W. Va. 25337	Dist. Grant County Wayne Quad. Wayne
cas purchaser Tennessee Gas Pipeline Com	mpanyGas Purchase Contract No. TF-1
ADDRESS P. O. Box 2511	
Houston, Texas 77001	Meter Chart Code R0323  Date of Contract 08/17/80
* * * * * * * *	
	AEETDAVIT

## AFFIDAVIT

I, James O. Sayre , having been first sworn according to law, state that, the well is producing natural gas produced from the fractures, micropores and bedding planes of shales deposited during the Paleozoic Devonian Period as generally found in the subsurface of the Appalachian Basin and in the surface out crops around its periphery. For the purposes of this statement, Devonian shale is defined as that shale stratigraphic interval that lies between the base of the Mississippian Berea Sand or, if absent, that of the Osage Series, and the top of the Onondaga limestone formation or its chert equivalent, the top of the Huntersville group of carbonates. I have no knowledge of any information not included in the application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a high cost natural gas well.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO WIT:
I. Charlotte I. Mathews , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that James O. Sayre, whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the 3rd day of March . 19 80, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county
Given under my hand and official seal this 3rd day of March . 1980
Given under my hand and official seal this day of the d
My term of office expires on the 5th day of December . 1985.
Charlotte I. Malhews
[NOTARIAL SEAL]

# ELECTRIC LOGS

With reference to this well, please note that, at the time of the drilling hereof, neither electric logs nor the technology for logging were available. In lieu of actual electric logs on this well, we hereby refer to the gamma ray log and temperature log of the Columbia Gas Transmission #20402, Permit No. Lincoln 1656. Our geologist(s) submit that these logs are representative of the area and shows the same or similar formations and structures as encountered in the well herein filed for.

Please refer to 107 Tug Fork well certification filing on Well No. 33-497, API No. 47-005-0397 for a copy of the said gamma ray and temperature logs applicable herein.

011 881 J- F-DAYS OHLINE 30

ANHUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION-197A
GAS VOLUMES IN MFC 2 14.73
OIL IN DARRELLS 2 60 DEGREES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEWATTHENT - MINES
DIVISION - OIL AND GAS

IV-39-WC

REPORT HO. CCAIDIP! PG 00002 CURREHI DATE - 2/28/79 REPORT DATE - 2/28/79

OPERATOR | Industrial Gas Corporation 18

FOTALS 3980 SYO 011 380 29 SHUT-IN PRESSURE \_NA 405 32 263 28 29 COUNTY! Wayne AVO. FLOW PRESSURE NA 412 28 319 9-884 31 F. E. Mathewson 298 27 684 34 47-099-00885 RM 1 388 GAS MFC 016 886

FOTALS 363 OAS 016 254 NA SHUT-IN PRESSURE 322 32 255 AVG. FLOW PRESSURE 29 33 399 29 250 29 129 25 422 38 DAYS OHLINE CAS MFC OIL BBL

Section 271. 804 (b)

In accordance with Section 271,804(b) please list all other wells which are to be used in determining this well classification under Part 271 Subpart H.

47-099-0893; 47-099-0913; 47-099-0748; 47-099-0788; 47-099-0886; 47-099-0875; 47-099-0882;

47-099-0885; 47-099-0858

02/09/2024

API NUMBERS

77.3

1978

40.000

1977

